

Independent Fundraiser Agreement

Thank you for your interest in raising funds to support Still Serving Veterans (SSV) and our mission to help Veterans and their families locate meaningful employment anywhere in the nation, and locally access the VA benefits and resources they need to build civilian lives they love.

An "Independent Fundraiser" is a fundraising activity by a non-affiliated group or individual, where SSV has no financial responsibilities and little or no staff involvement. **SSV reserves the right to decline affiliation with a fundraising activity.**

I agree to follow these requirements which protect both SSV and the Event Sponsor/Host:

- 1. SSV must approve the fundraising event 30 days prior to the event.
- SSV must approve marketing materials that include the SSV logo, brand, and/or name. (SSV is not responsible for creating marketing materials but may assist in promoting the event and/or recognition of the donation via social media and/or in our monthly e-newsletter, <u>if possible</u>.)
- 3. SSV is not responsible for providing volunteers.
- 4. The percent of proceeds and/or portion of ticket sales that will benefit SSV must be approved prior to the event and clearly stated on all event materials.
- 5. SSV is not financially responsible or legally liable for any aspect of the fundraising event.

Thank you for your commitment to raise money in support of **Still Serving Veterans*** **Please complete this information, sign, initial, and submit to:**

DATE SUBMITTED:	EVENT DATE:		256-384-7374
EVENT NAME:			
EVENT LOCATION:			
SIGNATURE:	PF	RINTED NAME:	
POC PHONE:	P(DC EMAIL:	
SSV USE ONLY: APPROVED:	NAME:		DATE:

PAYMENT INFORMATION:

- 1. If payments are made directly to SSV (payable to SSV or Still Serving Veterans), SSV will provide a tax receipt.
- 2. If goods or services are provided in exchange for the donation, please provide SSV with the value of the goods and/or services to be deducted from the donation for tax purposes. Online direct payment option may be available.
- 3. If part of the proceeds will cover event expenses, the "Independent Fundraiser" must collect the funds, deduct the expenses, and donate the proceeds to SSV within 30 days of the event.

* Contact us for support files: W9, Logo art, SSV fliers/program descriptions...



Still Serving Veterans is a trusted advocate for Veterans and their families

V20220818

Still Serving Veterans is a 501(c)3 nonprofit. All services provided at no cost to Veterans or employers.

RETURN TO: Still Serving Veterans Debbie Joyner, CDO

626 Clinton Avenue W. Suite 200 Huntsville, AL 35801 djoyner@ssv.org